Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAE00003NF
This is to certify:
That the Electric Power Cable
with type designation(s)
ÖLFLEX® HEAT 125 SC
Issued to
U.I. Lapp GmbH
Stuttgart, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Rated voltage (kV) 0,3/0,5 up to 1.0mm²  and  0,45/0,75 from 1.5mm²
Temp. class (°C) 90

Issued at Hamburg  on 2019-08-29
This Certificate is valid until 2024-08-28.
DNV GL local station: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Carsten Hunsalz
for DNV GL
Arne Schaarmann
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-031020-1
Certificate No: TAE00003NF
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Product descrProduct description
Halogen free, flame retardant cross-linked polyolefin copolymer insulated single-core cable
Type: ÖLFLEX® HEAT 125 SC
Rated voltage:     Up to 1.0mm² U₀/U 300/500 V
From 1.5mm² U₀/U 450/750 V
Max. operating conductor temperature: 90 °C acc. to DNVGL-RU-SHIP Pt.4 Ch.8
Temperature range:    -55 °C to +125 °C fixed installation (20.000 h)
Conductor:     Tinned flexible stranded copper class 5
Insulation/sheath:    Cross-linked polyolefin copolymer insulation EI5
Number of cores:    Cross-sectional areas:
1      0,5 to 240 mm²
Application/Limitation
The requirements of SOLAS Amendments Chapter II-1, Part D, Reg. 45, 5.2 (provision to be taken to
limit Fire Propagation along Bunches of Cables or Wires) are fulfilled without any additional measures.
General power and lighting. Control.
Flame retardant Cat. C+D. Halogen free.
Type Approval documentation
Test report:     LAPP KOREA No. LKA-140627-01/02/03/04 dated 27-Jun-14
VDE 562800-9021-0001/179880-1/2/3/4/5 dated 2013-10-16
VDE 562800-9021-0001/165344-1/2/3/4 dated 2013-06-04
     TÜV No. R 60024876 25.05.2009
Data sheet:     DB1231000gl
Tests carried out
Standard Release General description Limitation
EN 50525-3-41 2011-06 Electric cables - Low voltage energy cables
of rated voltages up to and including
450/750 V (U0/U) -- Part 3-41: Cables
with special fire performance - Single core
non-sheathed cables with halogen-free
crosslinked insulation, and low emission of
smoke
EN 50363-5 2005-11 Insulating, sheathing and covering
materials for low voltage energy cables --
Part 5: Halogen-free, cross-linked
insulating compounds
IEC 60228  2004-11  Conductors of insulated cables
IEC 60332-1-2  2015-07
Tests on electric and optical fibre cables
under fire conditions –